

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2&3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19598/2007

H.P.BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA TR.MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and modification of Court's order dated 29/10/2007)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 are dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master