

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19598/2007

H.P.BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA TR.MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that process fee is filed on 7.1.2008. If it is so, issue notice at the earliest, as per earlier order.

Additional dasti service is allowed.

If process fee is not filed, petitioner is permitted to do it within a week.

List the matter on 1st May, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar