

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19598/2007

H.P.BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA TR.MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted, hence, no further time can be granted by this
Court for filing counter affidavit.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar