

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19598/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2007 in CWP No. 1113/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA TR.MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The case is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master