

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6935 OF 2009

H.P.BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TR.SEC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA TR.MANAGER &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 3 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay of 529 days in filing the Statement of Case by the counsel for the  
| appellant-Board is condoned.  
| Counsel for respondent No. 3 states that respondent No. 3 supports the case  
| of the appellant and does not wish to file a separate Statement of Case.  
| Office to proceed accordingly.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
| | COURT MASTER