

ITEM NO.98

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6935 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

H.P.BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TR.SEC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA TR.MANAGER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Respondent No.3 has already submitted that being a respondent supporting the case filed by the appellant, he does not propose to file any statement of case. No appearance for the remaining respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |